
VACANCIES
The Eastern Cape Parks and Tourism Agency has the following
vacancies, should you be interested in applying for these positions
please follow the link: http://www.visiteasterncape.co.za/corporate/
vacancies/

5 Year Fixed TermContract

3 Year Fixed TermContract

Please note the following:

70
71

MAKHUDUTHAMAGA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
Bid Notice and Invitation to Bid

Bidders are hereby invited to bid for the following projects:

Theemployer isMakhuduthamagaLocalMunicipality represented by theMunicipalManager.

Bid documents will be obtainable from Makhuduthamaga Local Municipal offices from 19 March 2024 (Mon-Fri from
08:00-16:30) from the cashiers; at a non-refundable deposit of R560.00 payable in cash or bank-guaranteed cheque.
Bid documents can also be downloaded fromanonline service (www.etender.gov.za)at no cost.

Completed and signed tender documents must be sealed in an envelope and marked with the relevant project number
and project description and be deposited in the tender box at Makhuduthamaga Local Municipality Offices in Jane
Furse before the closing date and time.

The municipality shall adjudicate and award tenders in accordance with the Preferential Procurement Policy
Framework Act. 5/2000 and the revised procurement regulation with effect 16 January 2023 and on 100 points for
functionality and 80/20 points system for design project and 90/10 for construction project where 80 and 90 points are
for the pricing and 20 and 10 points are for Municipal specific goals . Details of functionality and specific goals are in the
bid document. Bidswill remain valid for 90 (ninety) days.

The lowest tender will not necessarily be accepted and themunicipality reserves the right not to consider any tender not
fully completed.Tenderers are required to initial each page of the tender document and signwhere necessary.
For enquiries contact:

For enquiries contact:
SupplyChain Unit : Mr MothapoKJ - 013 265 8607
Infrastructure Unit : Mr SenongPA- 013 265 8737/8651

MOGANEDI MR
MUNICIPALMANAGER,
PRIVATE BAG X 434
JANEFURSE 1085

No. Project Number Project Description. Compulsory
Briefing

Closing
Date

01 Lim473/Rietfontein-
Mare/23/24/047

Design for Construction of Access
Road from Rietfontein to Mare

19/03/2024, Municipal
Chamber@10:00am

04/04/2024,
12:00

02 Lim473/Motorgate-
Wonderboom/23/24/048

Construction of access road from
Motor gate Wonderboom to R579.
(CIDB Grading 7CE OR Higher)

19/03/2024, Municipal
Chamber@10:00am

16/04/2024,
12:00

X1Y2T32W-TD100324

X1Y2T29W-TD100324

FETAKGOMO TUBATSE
LOCALMUNICIPALITY

FETAKGOMO TUBATSE MUNICIPALITY (LIM476) , SITUATED IN LIMPOPO PROVINCE
WITHIN THE SEKHUKHUNE DISTRICT, INVITESAPPLICATIONS FROM POTENTIALCANDIDATES

FOR THE FOLLOWING VACANCIES THAT EXISTAT ITS HEAD OFFICES IN BURGERSFORT

EXTERNAL ADVERTISEMENT FOR SENIOR MANAGEMENT POSITIONS

NATURE OF EMPLOYMENT : PERMANENT
An incumbent shall be expected to sign an employment contract, performance agreement and disclosure of
Financial interest form and will also undergo security vetting and competency assessment test
REMUNERATION FOR ALL POSITIONS:
Determined in line with Govt Gazette no. 48789 on upper limits of Total Remuneration packages payable to
Municipal Managers and Managers directly accountable to Municipal Managers
CORE AND LEADING COMPETENCIES FOR ALL POSITIONS:
As prescribed in Annexure A on Local Government : Competency Framework for Senior Managers of the Local
Government : Regulations on Appointment and Conditions of Employment of Senior Managers, Government
Gazette 37245, Government Notice no 21 of 17 January 2014

Position no. 1
Reference no. : SEN/CSS/03/01
Department : Corporate and Shared Services
Position : Director of Corporate and Shared Services
Remuneration : R1,016,855.00 – R1,158,646.00 – R1,315,065.00

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS AND KNOWLEDGE :
· A Bachelor of Public Administration/Management Sciences/Law or equivalent
· Certificate in Municipal Finance Management (SAQA ID : 48965) will be an added advantage
· A minimum of 5 years experience at Middle Management Level;
· Have proven successful management experience in administration;
· Good knowledge and understanding of relevant policy and legislation
· Good knowledge of corporate services, including Human Capital Management, Legal services, Facilities and

Fleet management, Information communication Technology and Council Support,
· Good knowledge of supply chain management regulations and the Preferential Procurement Policy

Framework Act 2000(Act no.5 0f 2000);
· Good governance skills
· Knowledge of Labour related prescripts;
· Knowledge of coordination and oversight of all specialised support functions
· A valid SA motor vehicle licence

CORE FUNCTIONS:
The incumbent shall be reporting to the Municipal Manager and responsible for:
· Strategic planning of the Department
· Management of Human Resources and Development;
· Coordinate and Manage Institutional Records
· Management of Information Technology
· Management of council support services
· Management of council fleet
· Management of Records and Corporate admin facilities
· Management of Labour relations
· Management, revision and implementation of Council policies, decisions and procedures relating to

Corporate Services Department
· Financial Management of the Department
· Within the area of responsibility be able to develop and maintain strategic alliances with various stakeholders
· Execution of any other function delegated by the Municipal Manager in terms of the municipality's delegation

system

Applications must be submitted on the Official Application Form as prescribed in terms of Government
Notice no. 37245 for Regulations on Appointment and Conditions of Employment of Senior Managers. The
form must be accompanied by a detailed cv, certified copies of certificates and other relevant supporting
documents. Applicants must also include information regarding their criminal record. The applications must be
submitted to Registry Offices of Fetakgomo Tubatse Municipality Head Offices at 1 Kastania street, Burgersfort or
Apel Regional Offices or they can be posted to : The Municipal Manager, Fetakgomo Tubatse Municipality, P.O
Box 206, Burgersfort, 1150.
Closing date for submissions is 28 March 2024 at 16:00. Telephone enquiries can be directed to Mrs Phetla
D.R at 013 231 1144/ 079 498 1932 during office hours.
The selection process will be influenced by the municipality's Employment Equity principles. Please note that
correspondence will be limited to shortlisted candidates only.

The municipality reserves the right not to make any appointment.

Makgata M.J
Municipal Manager

INTERNSHIP PROGRAMME  
STIPEND: R7 043.25 per month | CENTRE: Erasmuskloof - Pretoria | PERIOD: 24 Months

Driving Licence Card Account is an equal opportunity, affirmative action employer with clear employment equity
targets. Preference will be given to candidates whose appointment will assist the entity in achieving its Employment 
Equity targets at these specific levels in terms of the Entity’s Employment Equity Plan, therefore Coloured Male/Female, 
Indian Male/Female and people with disabilities are encouraged to apply.

Applications are invited from candidates who are interested in acquiring work experience in the following areas:

Area Qualifications Reference Number

Finance and Debtors 
Management (2)

National Diploma or B Degree in Credit/Debt Management/
Financial Management/Accounting

DLCA/HRM/2024/01

Supply Chain Management (2) National Diploma or B Degree in SCM/Purchasing/Logistics DLCA/HRM/2024/02

Production (4) National Diploma or B Degree in Operations/Production 
Management

DLCA/HRM/2024/03

Help Desk (2) Diploma in Customer Relations/Public Administration DLCA/HRM/2024/04

Service Desk (2) Diploma in Customer Relations/Public Administration DLCA/HRM/2024/05

Human Resources Management 
(1)

National Diploma or B Degree in HRM DLCA/HRM/2024/06

Risk and Compliance (1) National Diploma or B Degree in Risk and Governance/ 
Internal Auditing/Financial Accounting

DLCA/HRM/2024/07

Planning, Monitoring and 
Evaluation (1)

National Diploma or B Degree in Strategic Management or 
any relevant qualification

DLCA/HRM/2024/08

Information Technology (3) Diploma in IT DLCA/HRM/2024/09

Administration – Office of the 
Head (2)

National Diploma or B Degree in Public Administration/ 
Political Science

DLCA/HRM/2024/10

Enquiries: Mr Michel Konopi, Tel. 012 347 2522.

All applications from suitably qualified individuals together with a detailed Curriculum Vitae, completed and signed new 
Z83 form, (all other documents will be submitted by shortlisted candidates only) should be forwarded to DLCA HR, 
Driving Licence Card Account, Private Bag X25223, Monument Park, Pretoria, 0105 OR hand delivered to 459B Tsitsa 
Street, Erasmuskloof, Pretoria, 0048 OR emailed to Applications@dlca.gov.za.

If you have not been contacted within one (1) month of the closing date of this advertisement, please accept that your 
application was unsuccessful. Suitable candidates will be subjected to personnel suitability checks (criminal record check, 
citizenship verification and qualification/study verification). Successful candidates will also be subjected to security 
clearance processes. The Entity reserves the right not to make appointment(s) to the advertised post(s).

Closing Date: 25 March 2024

EKURHULENI WEST TVET COLLEGE INVITES QUALIFIED AND
EXPERIENCED CANDIDATES TO APPLY FOR THE FOLLOWING

VACANCIES TO BE FILLED ACCORDING TO THE CET ACT NO. 16 OF 2006 AS
AMENDED

EKURHULENI WEST TVET COLLEGE

NO POST DETAILS REFERENCE POST
LEVEL

1 Campus Manager

Salary range: R 572 346 – R 877 359 per
annum plus benefits

Ref: EWC 03/2024 PL5

2 Senior Education Specialist: Business Studies.

Salary range: R 465 843 – R 569 574 per
annum plus benefits

Ref: EWC 04/2024 PL3

3 Education Specialist-Engineering Studies.

Salary range: R 394 032 – R463 603 per
annum plus benefits

Ref: EWC 05/2024 PL2

To view the full advertisement, please visit www.ewc.edu.za

Closing date: 26 April 2024 at 13:00 pm

Communication will only be entered into with short-listed candidates and the successful
applicants. Applicants should kindly note that if no notice of appointment has been received
within 60 days of the closing date, it must be assumed that the application has been
unsuccessful.

Ekurhuleni West TVET College is an equal opportunities employer and reserves the right not to fill
in the posts. Enquiries relating to the above position: Mr TR Mandiwana (Assistant Director:
Human Resource Management)
Tel No: (011) 323 1600.

5TREWT54-TD100324

The Public Service Commission (PSC) is an independent Constitutional Institution and its powers and functions are set out in the Constitution
and the Public Service Commission Act, 46 of 1997. The PSC must perform its functions without fear, favour or prejudice in the interest of the
maintenance of effective and efficient Public Administration and a high standard of professional ethics in the Public Service.

Requirements:
Applicants and nominations are hereby invited in terms of section 196(7)(b) read with 196(8)(b) of the Constitution
• A Commissioner is appointed for a period of five (05) years, renewable for one term only and must be a man or
a woman who meets the following requirements: • Grade 12 Certificate coupled with a post graduate (NQF Level
8) Qualification as accredited by SAQA in Management/Public Administration/Labour Law/Human Rights Law/
Political Science Sciences • An NQF Level 9 Qualification in the above identified fields will serve as an added
advantage • A minimum of eight (08) years senior management work experience, of which at least three (03) years
thereof should be at Senior Management role with an organ of state • No criminal record and should not have
been previously been charged with misconduct in the Public Service and must demonstrate a high level of
integrity • The incumbent’s reputation must be beyond reproach • A valid driving license, Code B minimum • Pre-
Entry Certificate for entry into the Senior Management Service issued by the National School of Government
• Must be a South African Citizen • May not hold office in any political party/organization • Shall not, without the
consent of the President of the Republic of South Africa, perform or engage in any remunerative work outside the
duties of his/her Office.
Main Functions:
In terms of the Constitution, the main functions of the Public Service Commission are to:
(i) Promote the basic constitutional values governing public administration throughout the Public Service and give directions

aimed at ensuring that personnel practices comply with those values and principles and evaluate such compliance
(ii) Investigate, monitor and evaluate the Organisation and administration and the personnel practices in the Public Service,

as well as adherence to applicable procedures in the Public Service
(iii) Investigate Grievances of the Public Service Employees and
(iv) Advise National Provincial Organs of State regarding personnel practices in the Public Service
The conditions of service, remuneration and allowance and other service benefits of the Provincial Commission will be
determined by the President.
Nominated candidates should include their acceptance of their nominations. Shortlisted candidates will be subjected to
background checks, qualification verifications, security clearance and vetting.

Short-listed applicants must be available for interviews at a date and time determined by North West Provincial
Legislature (NWPL).
Enquiries should be directed to the Manager - HR Management and Development: Ms Sheila Tselapedi on
tel. (018) 392 7061
DIRECTIONS TO APPLICANTS
Applications and nominations must be submitted through an application letter, accompanied by a recent, comprehensive CV with at
least three (03) referees with contact details, originally certified copies of all qualifications/required documents and ID. It is the
applicant’s responsibility to have foreign qualifications evaluated by SAQA and attach report thereof with application.
Applications and nominations must be forwarded for attention: The Human Resource Manager: North West Provincial Legislature,
Private Bag X2018, MMABATHO, 2735. Hand delivered application may be submitted to the NWPL, James Moroka Drive,
Mmabatho, for attention of the Human Resource Manager. Faxed and emailed applications will not be accepted.
Applications received after the closing date as well as those who do not comply with the requirements will not be taken into consideration.
Closing Date: 27th March 2024, 12hrs Midday

Kone Solutions K36267

“Together we continue to build a better workplace and a vibrant
Legislature for the people of the North West.”

The North West Provincial Legislature (NWPL) hereby invites applications and nominations from fit and proper
persons who are South African Citizens with knowledge of, or experience in Administration/Management within
Organs of State to serve as a Commissioner for the Public Service Commission in the North West Province.

COMMISSIONER FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
North West Province - NB: This is a five (05) years contract position.

This is a re-advertisement. Applicants who previously applied and still have interest may re-apply.

www.ayandambanga.co.za 150234

INVITATION TO TENDER

AN INVITATION IS HEREBY ISSUED TO SUITABLY QUALIFIED SERVICE PROVIDERS TO
PROVIDE SPECIALISED SERVICES AS DESCRIBED ON THE TABLE BELOW:

TENDER
NUMBER

TENDER
DESCRIPTION

COMPULSORY
INFORMATION
SESSION

CLOSING DATE
AND TIME

PU9010/039
Provision for Canteen/
Cafeteria Services at
Various CPUT Campuses

Wednesday, 27 March 2024
at 09H00

Cape Peninsula University
of Technology, Symphony
Way, Bellville - Executive
Boardroom Bellville Library.

Friday, 05 April 2024
at 23H59 (mid-night)

Technical and Commercial: Technical matters please Mr Bongani Machobane on email
Bongani.machobane@purcosa.co.za and tel. 011 545 0940 or Ms. Gololosegang Legoete on
email Gololosegang.Legoete@purcosa.co.za and tel. 011 545 0940

Tender documents (available in English only) are obtainable on the PURCO SA website
from Monday, 11 March 2024. The University does not bind itself to accept the lowest
tender and reserves the right to accept the whole or part of any quotations.

The steps below should be followed for LOGIN OR REGISTER on PURCO SA website:
1. Navigate to https://purcosa.co.za
2. Click on the ‘Login or Register’ button and select the appropriate option
3. Not registered on the website?

• Click ‘Register here’
• Complete the form and click ‘Create new account’
• Wait for the Account details email from PURCO SA. Check your spam filter if
necessary.

• Click on the link in the email to login to the PURCO SA website and add a password.

The steps below should be followed to purchase on the PURCO SA website:
1. Under the Supplier Hub menu click on ‘Open Tenders’
2. Select the tender and click on ‘View’
3. Click on the ‘Buy now’ button

• You will be redirected to our payment gateway (Payfast) to make payment.
• If you encounter problems on the Payfast pages go to www.payfast.co.za/contact for
help.

• When your payment has been processed you will be automatically redirected
back the PURCO SA Checkout page where you will find your purchased tender
document/s

Submission of the tenders will be via the PURCO SA website. The submission
instructions are in the tender document.

UMSOBOMVU
LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

Continuously Rising

T1.1:
TENDER NOTICE
AND INVITATION

TO TENDER

Umsobomvu Local Municipality (ULM) invites bids from relevant, suitably qualified and
experiencedtenderers tobid for the followingtenders

1. Appointment forPanelof Six (6) Serviceproviders forSupplyandDeliveryofWater,
WastewaterMaintenanceMaterial, asandwhenrequired foraperiodof36months.
(UMS/TS/WWM/02/2024)

2. Appointment forPanelof Six (6)Serviceproviders forSupplyandDeliveryofElectricity
MaintenanceMaterial, asanwhenrequired foraperiodof36months.
(UMS/TS/EMM/02/2024)

3. Appointment forPanelof Six (6)ServiceProviders forSupplyandDeliveryofRoadsand
StormwaterMaterial, asanwhenrequired foraperiodof36months.
(UMS/TS/RDSM/02/2024)

4. Appointment forpanelof Three(3)ProfessionalEngineeringServicesProviders for
ProvisionofProfessionalServicesoneachof the followingengineeringservices fora
periodof three (3)years: (UMS/TS/PSP/02/2024).

- RoadsandStormWater,WaterandWasteWater,ElectricalengineeringServices.

The full detailed advert and bid evaluation criteria is available on the municipality's notice
boardsandonthemunicipalweb-site:www.umsobomvumun.co.za.
Queries relating to this advert may be addressed directly to the Project Manager, Mr. T.
Mthimkulu (051)7530040/8/9,email: tmthimkulu@umsobomvumun.co.za.

CompulsorybriefingsessionDate:NotApplicable
ClosingDate:19April2024

Date:08March2024
MrTWMSENGANA(MunicipalManager) NoticeNo:35/2024
UmsobomvuMunicipality
PrivateBagX6
COLESBERG
9795

X1Y2T2ND-TD100324

INVITATION TO BID
YOU ARE HEREBY INVITED TO BID FOR REQUIREMENTS OF THE NORTHERN CAPE URBAN TVET

COLLEGE AS OUTLINED BELOW

Bidders are required to complywith theminimum requirements as stipulated in the tender documents.

COLLECTIONOFBID DOCUMENTS
Bid documents may be collected during working hours between 8:00 and 16:30 (Monday-Thursday) and Friday
(08:00-14:00) from the Central Ofce, Finance Department, 37 Long Street, Albertynshof, Kimberley subject to
valid proof of payment of a non-refundable deposit of R1 500.00 payable by bank deposit or EFT. Bank details are
as follows:ABSABank, Branch Code: 632005,A/c No.:940590833,A/c holder: NCU TVET COLLEGE (Please
quote reference).

AVAILABILITYOFBID DOCUMENTS
Bid documents will be available from 11 March 2024 at 08:00, until the closing date at a cost ofR1500.00which is
non-refundable and payable by bank deposit or EFTbefore collection of the bid document.

EVALUATIONANDADJUDICATIONOFBID
Bids will be evaluated and adjudicated in terms of NCU TVET College Supply Chain Management Policy and
Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act No 5 of 2000. The 80/20 preferential procurement points system
as outlined in the bid documentswill apply.

NB. No fax and email Proposals will be accepted. Interested Service Providers must submit Proposals at
37 LongStreet,Albertynshof, Kimberley.

The NCU TVET College reserves the right to withdraw, cancel or not award any tender issued. The College
reserves the right toAward all or in part (To one ormore bidders).

Higher Education and Training
Department:

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

higher education
& training

Bid Ref
Number

Bid Description
Briefing Session
(Not Compulsory)
Date & Time

Bid
Documents

Closing Date Enquiries

2024/01 Appointment of
service providers
for the Supply and
Installation of 8
Computer Labs at
Three Campuses

14 March 2024 at
11:00 AM
37 Long Street,
Albertynshof,
Kimberley – Central
Ofce Executive
boardroom

R 1 500.00
(Non-
refundable)

25 March
2024 at 11:00
AM
37 Long
Street,
Albertynshof,
Kimberley
Central Ofce
– Finance
Department

Boipelo Lecoko
053-839 2093/2061
lecoko@ncutvet.edu.za

2024/02 Appointment of
professional
Service Providers
for Supply and
Installation of
Servers

14 March 2024 at
11:00 AM
37 Long Street,
Albertynshof,
Kimberley – Central
Ofce Executive
boardroom

R 1 500.00
(Non-
refundable)

25 March
2024 at 11:00
AM
37 Long
Street,
Albertynshof,
Kimberley
Central Ofce
– Finance
Department

Boipelo Lecoko
053-839 2093/2061
lecoko@ncutvet.edu.za

X1Y2T51D-TD100324


